Categories

Manufacturers

Suppliers

Online Shop for prescription drugs, health & beauty

Newsletter

RSS feed

No RSS feed added

Psilo Balsam gel 20g. View full size

Psilo Balsam gel 20g.

Psilo-Balsam is an anti-allergic drug.

More details

12.00 €

1

Psilo Balsam gel 20g.

What Psilo-Balsam is and what it is used for
Psilo-Balsam is an anti-allergic drug.

Psilo-Balsam is used:

for symptomatic treatment of sunburns and first degree burns, insect bites, hives (urticaria), itching of different origins, itchy eczema and varicella.
2. What you need to know before using Psilo-Balsam
Do not use Psilo-Balsam

if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to diphenhydramine hydrochloride or any of the other ingredients of Psylo-Balsam;
on large areas of the body;
concomitantly with another medicinal product containing diphenhydramine hydrochloride even when taken orally;
in children under 2 years of age.
Take special care with Psilo-Balsam
Psylo-Conditioner is intended for outdoor use only.
Do not apply to impaired skin integrity or mucous membranes.
Please tell your doctor if any of the symptoms get worse or there is no improvement in your condition.

Using other medicines
Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription.
Topically applied, Psylo-Balsam does not interact with other medicinal products.

Pregnancy, breastfeeding and fertility
Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking any medicine. Due to a lack of data on safety, Psilo-Balsam should not be used during pregnancy and lactation.

Driving and using machines
So far no psoriasis has been reported to affect the ability to drive and use machines.

3. How to use Psilo-Balsam
For outdoor use only.

The usual dose is:
Adults and children over 2 years:
The gel should be applied in a thin layer on the affected area of the skin several times, but not more than 3-4 times a day. The gel is absorbed quickly and should leave no visible traces.
Do not use more than the indicated dose of Psillo-Conditioner Gel.
Please consult your doctor if you think the effect of Psilo-Balsam is too strong or too weak.

If you have used more Psilo-Balsam than you should
If you accidentally ingest Psylo-Balsam, call your doctor right away or go to the emergency room of the nearest hospital.

If you forget to use Psilo-Balsam
Continue your treatment as prescribed.
Do not use a larger than usual amount of gel.

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. Possible side effects
Like all medicines, Psilo-Balsam can cause side effects, although not everyone gets them.

The following side effects listed below may occur. Frequency not known (can not be estimated from the available data):

Hypersensitivity reactions (eczema, contact dermatitis).
In the event of an undesirable skin reaction (eg eczema or photosensitive reaction), you should stop using Pilo-balmsam gel and consult a doctor immediately,
How to Store Psylo-Conditioner
Keep out of the reach and sight of children.
Store below 25 ° C.
Do not use Psylo-Conditioner 1% after the expiry date which is stated on the carton. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.
Shelf life after first opening the pack: 12 months.
Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of your unnecessary medicines. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Package Contents and Additional Information
What Psilo-Balsam contains
The active substance is diphenhydramine hydrochloride. 100 g of gel contains 1 g of diphenhydramine hydrochloride.
The other ingredients are cetylpyridinium chloride, macrogol-6-glycerol caprilocaprate, polyacrylic acid, trometamol, purified water.

What Psilo-Balsam looks like and what the package contains
Clear and transparent gel.
Original packaging with 20 g and 50 g gel.

 

 

Write your review

Psilo Balsam gel 20g.

Psilo Balsam gel 20g.

Psilo-Balsam is an anti-allergic drug.

Write your review